No.A.60014/1/2016-Admn Government of India Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR (Administration Section)

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, the 26th October 2018.

OFFICE ORDER NO. 1070/2018

Consequent upon the request of the Office of the Chief Electoral Officer vide their letter no. CEO/Admn/104 (04)/N.O/LS-19/2018/28307 dt 08.10.2018 and with the approval of competent authority, Shri A.K.Gupta, Under Secretary (Coord) is hereby appointed as Nodal Officer (Manpower) for the Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR for coordinating the work related to the General Elections to the Lok Sabha-2019.

(A.K.Kaushik)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel. No. 23738126

Email: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

Copy to:-

1. Shri A.K.Gupta, US (Coord), MoWR, RD &GR.

2. PS to Secretary/ PS to AS/ PPS to JS (A)/ PPS to JS (IC & GW), MoWR, RD & GR.

3. Director (Coord), MoWR, RD & GR.

- 4. All Wing Heads in the Ministry of Water Resources, RD &GR.
- 5. All Division Heads/Branch Heads in the Ministry of Water Resources, RD &GR.
- 6. NIC Cell for uploading the aforementioned order on the Ministry intra website.

Sc